505588024 07/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5634823 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KIM DUMOLEIJN	03/29/2019
KRISTOF MOONEN	02/21/2019
ALEXIS HENRICOT	02/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TAMINCO BVBA
Street Address:	PANTSERSCHIPSTRAAT 207
City:	GENT
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	9000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15669989

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (423)229-1239

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4232296189

Email: rlwhite@eastman.com **Correspondent Name:** DENNIS V. CARMEN

Address Line 1: 200 SOUTH WILCOX DRIVE

Address Line 4: KINGSPORT, TENNESSEE 37660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86110US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DENNIS V CARMEN
SIGNATURE:	/Dennis V Carmen/
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=86110US02_Assignment_InventorsToTAMBVBA_Executed_01#page1.tif source=86110US02_Assignment_InventorsToTAMBVBA_Executed_01#page2.tif source=86110US02_Assignment_InventorsToTAMBVBA_Executed_01#page3.tif

PATENT 505588024 REEL: 049850 FRAME: 0663

Docket: 86110US02 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration received, I/we, Kim Dumoleijn, Kristof Moonen, and Alexis Henricot, do hereby sell and assign to Taminoo BVBA, a private limited liability company having a place of business at Pantserschipstraat 207, 9000, Gent, Belgium, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, Interest and priority rights in and to all of my/our inventions, discoveries and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent for

SYNTHESIS OF N-VINYL CARBOXYLIC ACID AMIDES

executed by	Kim Dumoleijn	the	2911	day of	MARKH	2019
executed by	Kristaf Moonen	the	2121	day of	Liebandey	2019
executed by	Alexis Henrical	the	22.111	day of	1200any	2019
and all right, ti	lle and interest in and to Letters Patent a	nd sir	milar pro	tective	rights granted	on
said applicatio	ns in the United States and other countri	38, 8 <u>8</u>	s well as	the rig	ht to claim any	
mantionale note	Langementenna betara manda matakan nedaka edik.	مايد فوالد	Shan Anim			

and all right, title and interest in and to Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said applications in the United States and other countries, as well as the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from said applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes or regulations, said applications to be filed and issued in the name of Taminco BVBA or its designee; and I/we agree to execute such documents as in the judgment of Taminco BVBA may be necessary to obtain any such patents and similar protective rights and vest and maintain the title thereto in Taminco BVBA or its designee; and I/we further agree that, upon request, but without expense to me/us, I/we shall furnish to Taminco BVBA or its designee any data, information, exhibits, memoranda, or other evidence in our possession relating to any of said inventions, discoveries or improvements and to testify in any ex parte or inter partes legal proceedings relating to any of said inventions, discoveries, improvements, applications, patents or similar protective rights; and I/we authorize and request issuance of all Letters Patent and similar protective rights that may be granted on any of said applications, to the extent that and in such manner as such issuance shall be requested by Taminco BVBA or its

PATENT REEL: 049850 FRAME: 0664

designee. This document shall be governed, constru	ed, and interpreted in all respects in
accordance with the laws of Belgium.	
Signed this <u>2970</u> day of <u>Hossil</u> , 2019	Kim Dumoleija
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the did.	e above marriéci inventor, who is personally ate therein set forth
Robby Adam ===	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	Signature of Witness)
Caddress of Witness)	142 Eage Wh
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the d	ne above-named inventor, who is personally ate therein set forth.
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	Signature of Wilmess)
wiedowo lazi 138 3000	Gent
(Address of Witness)	
Signed this <u>2457</u> day of <u>F&&UAB</u> , 2019	Kristot Moonen
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS acknowledge that was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the description of the descript	ne above-named inventor, who is personally late therein set forth. Signature of Witness) ne above-named inventor, who is personally late therein set forth. Signature of Witness)
(Autorities of 1110 (1993)	·
~ 2 ~	

Docket: 86110US02	PATENT
Signed this <u>25</u> day of <u>FERRUARY</u> , 2019	Alexis Henricot
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the dail of the control of the dail of the control of the dail of the control of th	s therein set forth. 2
CERTIFICATE OF WITNESS I acknowledge that I was personally present and did see the known to me, duly execute the above assignment on the date. MATTON ROBIN	
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	nature of Witness) 7EPELIEKE BELGIUM